## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bob's Stores Corp.		108/11/2008	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The TJX Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	770 Cochituate Road	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78816283	CHATHAM ROAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)444-1070

Email: gail.stewart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46788/306597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail B. Stewart
Signature:	/Gail B. Stewart/
Date:	08/18/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0051

900114009

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bob's Assignment#page1.tif

source=Bob's Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0052

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bob's Stores Corp. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto The TJX Companies, Inc., all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"), including common law rights therein, all applications and registrations therefore and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for, and bring actions and recover damages for any and all past, present and future infringements of, the Trademarks in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bob's Stores Corp., intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

Bob's Stores Corp.

By: Gan McCauley
Name: Ann McCauley
Title: Secretary

LEGAL02/30908286v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0053

# Schedule A

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK Serial # Application Date

CHATHAM ROAD 78/816,283 February 16, 2006

LEGAL02/30908286v1

**RECORDED: 08/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0054